Components for pneumatic automation
NEWS 84
Position transducers
D. NW. 84/GB - 12/2016
PRINTED IN ITALY - 12/2016
S.p.A.
24050 Lurano (BG) - Italia

Barrel meets
End cap
Transducer ordering code (not calibrated)
1800_ . _ _ _ _
T =0.5 - 9.5VDC
C =4.8 - 19.2mA
OUTPUT STROKE (READABLE)
See electromechanical
characteristics
pn
eu
mati
c.v
n
Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice.
Series 1800Position transducers
Transducer complete with pneumatic actuator
3
Ordering code for the transducer and actuator assembly
_ _ . _ . _ _ _ _ . _ . _ _ _ _ . _ . _
EA =1386
EB =1387
ED =1396
EF =1397
SERIES A =Ø32
B =Ø40
C =Ø50
D =Ø63
E =Ø80
F =Ø100
BORE
CYLINDER
STROKE
T =0.6÷9.6VDC
C =4.8÷19.2mA
OUTPUT STROKE
(READABLE)
See electromechanical
characteristics
MOUNTING
POSITION
TRANSDUCER
A =see figure "1"
B =see figure "1"
C =see figure "1"
D =see figure "1"
E =see figure "1"
F =see figure "1"
K =aluminium piston
P =PUR seals
PK =aluminium piston
        + PUR seals
OPTIONS
Example: EA.E.0050.T.0050.A.K : cylinder 1386 series, 80mm, 50 mm stroke, aluminium piston, including the model voltage output transducer, reading stroke 50 mm, mounted in position "A"
Important note: Mounting and sensor calibration are performed by PNEUMAX, (only applicable for ISO 15552 cylinders ECOPLUS 1386-1387-1396-1397).
You can order the assembly with the transducer mounted on any of the three available sides of the cylinder, with the connector either
mounted towards the front or the rear. The transducer is factory calibrated to the cylinder on which it is mounted. Therefore you
cannot have as a spare part the cylinder or individual transducer.
A
B
C
D
E
F
Figure "1"
pn
eu
mati
c.v
n
Overall dimensions and technical information are provided solely for informative purposes and may be modified without notice.
Series 1800 Position transducers
Accessories
Transducer mounting kit
4
The kit comprises:
n°2 nuts (stainless steel)
n°2 screws (stainless steel)
Straight connector
90° connector
1800.04.L.00
Ordering code
CABLE LENGTH
02 = 2 meters
05 = 5 meters
L
1800.04.L.90